
1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT FOR POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

 
This First Amendment to Agreement for Police, Fire and Emergency Medical Services 
(“Amendment”) is made and entered into this _____ day of _______________, 2021 by 
and between the SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation, 
hereinafter called "District,” and the CITY OF CORONADO, a municipal corporation, 
hereinafter called “City.” 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, District and City previously entered into that certain Agreement between San 
Diego Unified Port District and City of Coronado for Police, Fire and Emergency Medical 
Services (the “Original Agreement”), which Original Agreement was filed in the Office of 
the District Clerk on March 12, 2013 as Document No. 59978; and  
 
WHEREAS, District and City wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term 
thereof through June 30, 2022 in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.  
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, District and City agree to amend the 
Original Agreement as follows: 
 

1. Term of Agreement.  The term of the Original Agreement is hereby 
extended to cover services rendered through June 30, 2022.  

 
2. Compensation.  For the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2021 and 

ending on June 30, 2022, District shall pay City an amount not to exceed $1,186,119.00 
for City’s performance of the services contained in the Scope of Services and pursuant 
to the terms of the Original Agreement (as amended by this Amendment).  

 
3. Entire Agreement.  The Original Agreement, as amended by this 

Amendment, represents the entire and integrated agreement between District and City 
with respect to the subject matter thereof and supersedes and cancels any and all 
previous negotiations, representations, and agreements, whether written or oral.  To the 
extent of a conflict between the terms of the Original Agreement and the terms of this 
Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall control.   

 
4. Amendments.  Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all 

terms, covenants, and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect.  No further amendment or modification of the Original Agreement (as amended by 

Attachment C to Agenda File No. 2021-0235 Page 1 of 3 C



2 

this Amendment) shall be effective unless in a writing signed by District and City.  
 
5. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be executed in any number of 

counterparts, including executed counterparts delivered via email through an electronic 
portable document format (including PDF), each of which shall be deemed an original, 
but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.  
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
 
  

Page 2 of 3 C



3 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT CITY OF CORONADO 
 

By: ______________________________ _____________________________ 
Name: ____________________________ Name: _______________________ 
Tit le: _____________________________ Title: _________________________ 
 
 
Approved as to form and legality: Attest: 
GENERAL COUNSEL 
 
 
________________________________   
By: Assistant/Deputy By: __________________________ 
 City Clerk 
 
 
 Approved as to Form: 
 
 
   
 By: __________________________ 
 City Attorney 
SDUPD D2 No. ________ 

Page 3 of 3 C


	SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT CITY OF CORONADO



